505172961 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sylestieet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5219729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CUI-PING CHEN	02/21/2014	
YI ZHANG	02/21/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address: 2040 DOW CENTER		
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15037200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-636-8434

Email: dorothykennedy@dow.com

Correspondent Name: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Address Line 1: C/O THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 2: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74009-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL E. STAUSS
SIGNATURE:	/Karl E. Stauss/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=74009-US-PSP_Assignments_with_Transfer#page1.tif source=74009-US-PSP_Assignments_with_Transfer#page2.tif source=74009-US-PSP_Assignments_with_Transfer#page3.tif source=74009-US-PSP_Assignments_with_Transfer#page4.tif

PATENT 505172961 REEL: 047394 FRAME: 0296

 $source = 74009 - US-PSP_Assignments_with_Transfer \# page 5. tif\\ source = 74009 - US-PSP_Assignments_with_Transfer \# page 6. tif$

This Assigner Americance 660 is in the EECOLEH language and boston some meaning to other languages with the same 660 months.

සහය අවස්ථ අවස්ථ වෙන අවස්ථ වෙන අවස්ථ වෙන අවස්ථ වෙන අවස්ථ අවස

Dob Assignee Acceptance 660 is to the ENVLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 natotor FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: 10, 2016

From, the ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

of the invention entitled:

CURING AGENT COMPOSITION

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland,	Michigan 48674, US	ia	******
this may (day of	Man	, 20 (
		DOW GLO	BAL TECHNOLO	GIES LLC
COR SEAI		Bv:	ion Mi	Z(I)
			i M. ZERULL. rized Representative	B

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLAN longuage and how the same arouning in other languages with the same 440 number

This Assignment 440 is in the 1990 LISH baggings and his the same meaning in other languages with the rates 440 minutes. FOR M 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Cui-Ping (Carrie) Chen, Room 702, No. 220 Building, #399 Nunlin Boad, Shanghai 201300, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China and Yi (Wayne) Zhang, 1A, No. 32, Lane 999, Changshou Road, Shanghai 200042, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China

by an Assignment dated: February 21, 2014

of an invention relating to and entitled;

CURING AGENT COMPOSITION

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the taws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and in the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

				Į
- 3	Priority Number	Filing Date	Fiting Country	į
-	PCT/CN13/087849	November 26, 2013	International	į

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insent here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country			

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Sworn by us at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

20 day of Was e.g., 20

CORP. SEAL THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

DARRYL P. FŘICKEY

Authorized Representative

This Assignee Acceptance 601 is in the ENGLISM language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 600 number.

ക്കുറിക്കുന്നുക ഇനുക ഉന്നുക ഉന്നുക

This Assignee Acceptance 600 is in the ENGLISH tanguage and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 600 number, FORM 560

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: May 19, 2016

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park

Shanghai 201203

People's Republic of China

of the invention entitled:

CURING AGENT COMPOSITION

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

කළුදුවක් අවසුත් අවසුත්

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park

Shanghai 201203

People's Republic of China

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: February 21, 2014

From, the ASSIGNOR: Cui-Ping (Carrie) Chen, Room 702, No. 220 Building, #399 Nanliu Road, Shanghai 201300, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China and Yi (Wayne) Zhang, 1A, No. 32, Lane 999, Changshou Road, Shanghai 200042, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China

of the invention entitled:

CURING AGENT COMPOSITION

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Shanghaí, China	
this //jts	day of May	
CORP SEAL		By: DANIEL X/YAN Authorized Representative

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGDSH language and his the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 matter.

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Unit 63, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park

Shanghai 201203

People's Republic of China

an entity organized and existing under the laws of CHINA do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Cui-Ping (Carrie) Chen, Room 702, No. 220 Building, #399 Nanlin Road, Shanghai 201300, People's Republic of China, Chizen of People's Republic of China and Yi (Wayne) Zhang, LA, No. 32, Lane 999, Changshou Road, Shanghai 200042, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China

by an Assignment dated: February 21, 2014

of an invention relating to and entitled.

CURING AGENT COMPOSITION

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer into:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignce, and do hereby authorize said Assignce to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Mumber	Filing Date	Filing Country	
PCT/CN13/087849	November 26, 2013	International	

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

-	Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country	

of the corresponding application in any country where that parent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment, and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretoline given.

Subscribed and Sworn by	usat Shanghai,	China	
this // day of	May	. 26 🖟	

CORP.
SEAL

By.

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

(CORP. By.

DANIEL X. YAN
Authorized Representative

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH imagener and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and P/Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: CURING AGENT COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company Limited Unit 03, C Zone, 2F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

an entity organized and existing under the laws of China (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN13/087849	November 26, 2013	International

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

1 44.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At

At: Shangha' Cty, China this 21th day of February, 20 14 Effective as of November 26, 2013	At: Shanghais City, China this 21-th day of February, 20 14
	Effective as of November 26, 2013
Signature: Cui-Ping (Carrie) Chen Full Name: Cui-Ping (Carrie) Chen	Signature: (Wayne) Trang Full Name: Yi (Wayne) Zhang
Residence: Room 702, No. 220 Building, #399 Nanliu	Residence: 1A, No. 32, Lane 999, Changshou Road
Road	Shanghai 200042
Shanghai 201300	
Country: People's Republic of China	Country: People's Republic of China
Citizenship: People's Republic of China	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company	Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Investment Company
Limited	Limited
Of Country: People's Republic of China	Of Country: People's Republic of China
At:	At:
this, 20	this, 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address;
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country: